
1st - 100 points 5th- 60 points 9th- 20 points

2nd - 90 points 6th- 50 points 10th- 10 points

3rd - 80 points 7th- 40 points

4th - 70 points 8th- 30 points

1st - 10 points 5th- 6 points 9th- 2 points

2nd - 9 points 6th- 5 points 10th- 1 points

3rd - 8 points 7th- 4 points

4th - 7 points 8th- 3 points

6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

Overall Male Age

1 Steve Hand 19 70 90 40 200

2 Donald Letts 25 100 90 190

3 Matt Hayes 46 50 50 100

4 Michael Destanfano 19 100 100

5 Zach Miller 26 100 100

6 Jossi Fritz-Mauer 25 90 90

7 Ed Yost 42 80 10 90

8 Sean Duffy 27 80 80

9 Dennis Young 20 80 80

10 Joe Clark 52 10 60 70

11 Peter Bittinger 44 70 70

12 Pete Loy 22 70 70

13 Kyle Waterstone 25 60 60

14 Gary Fanelli 59 20 40 60

15 Mats Lemberger 26 60 60

16 Neil Clark 38 50 50

17 Francis Kelly 18 40 40

18 Tammer Farid 29 30 30

19 Tom Slattery 34 30 30

20 Max Norris 15 30 30

21 Peter Millett 41 20 20

22 Phil Reily 33 20 20

23 Christopher Mallard 19 10 10

Overall Female Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Emily Hulme 26 100 90 100 290

2 Ana Leonard 33 70 70 80 220

3 Jacki Adamschick 26 50 80 70 200

4 Mary Braverman 47 60 60 30 150

5 Jenna Gormley 23 20 50 40 110

6 Tina Morrison 25 100 100

7 Dara Fox 21 90 90

8 Lena Edelstein 23 90 90

Age Group - Series Points 

Standings:

Midsummer Series Scoring Rules: Overall - Series Points 

Midsummer Series awards are given to:

Top male and female overall

First place male and female in each age group

Tiebreakers will be based on fastest times



9 Hayley O'Malley 24 80 80

10 Dana Kolesar 30 40 40 80

11 Taylor Berenger 22 60 60

12 Elizabeth Welsh 24 50 50

13 Kathleen Roach 24 30 30

14 Sue Ann Clark 37 30 30

15 Jane Brinks 19 20 10 30

16 Lisa Glover 19 20 20

17 Julie Stubbs 29 10 10

18 Marjorie Olsho 52 10 10

Male 19 and under Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Christopher Mallard 19 8 9 6 23

2 Steve Hand 19 10 10 20

3 Kyle Hand 15 6 6 4 16

4 Matthew Winterle 15 7 7 14

5 Michael Destafano 19 10 10

6 Francis Kelly 18 9 9

7 Max Norris 15 9 9

8 Patrick Gray 11 3 5 8

9 Joe Manion 17 8 8

10 Peter Downs 16 8 8

11 James Butler 17 7 7

12 Colin Hayes 14 5 5

13 Kerry Francis 18 5 5

14 Jamie Tagland 8 4 4

15 Ryan Smith 16 3 3

16 Mason Teppe 9 2 2

17 Jerry Delaney 14 2 2

18 Kevin Morse 11 1 1

19 Ben Olsho 19 1 1

Female 19 and under Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Jane Brinks 19 10 10 9 29

2 Linda Morse 14 9 4 13

3 Lisa Glover 19 10 10

4 Mia Bezar 8 9 9

5 Claire Lapat 8 8

6 Siobhan Dougherty 15 8 8

7 Sophia Nolas 7 7

8 Will Deasey 17 7 7

9 Tracey Merz 15 6 6

10 Katie Roe 14 5 5

11 Natalie Carstens 14 3 3

12 Emily Mox 19 2 2

13 Glen Livezey 19 1 1



Male 20-29 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Tammer Farid 29 6 10 5 21

2 Donald Letts 25 10 9 19

3 Will Brinks 21 4 9 1 14

4 Tim Pappas 28 5 7 2 14

5 Zach Miller 26 10 10

6 Jossi Fritz-Mauer 25 9 9

7 Jay Ross 25 3 6 9

8 Sean Duffy 27 8 8

9 Edmund Shirreffs 28 8 8

10 Dennis Young 20 8 8

11 Kyle Waterstone 25 7 7

12 Pete Loy 22 7 7

13 Brendan Judy 22 2 4 6

14 Mats Lemberger 26 6 6

15 Nicholas Blackwell 29 5 5

16 Andrew Griffion 25 1 3 4

17 Christopher Pilla 29 4 4

18 Justin Heaton 29 3 3

19 Zachary Zaluski 28 2 2

20 Justin Hudson 24 1 1

Female 20-29 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Emily Hulme 26 10 9 10 29

2 Jacki Adamschick 26 7 8 8 23

3 Jenna Gormley 23 5 7 5 17

4 Tina Morrison 25 10 10

5 Kathleen Roach 24 6 4 10

6 Dara Fox 21 9 9

7 Kyra Siembieda 29 3 6 9

8 Lena Edelstein 23 9 9

9 Hayley O'Malley 24 8 8

10 Laura Pappas 29 5 2 7

11 Julie Stubbs 29 4 3 7

12 Taylor Berenger 22 7 7

13 Elizabeth Welsh 24 6 6

14 Cori Smith 26 1 4 5

15 Kati Whittaker 25 3 3

16 Emily Butte 28 2 2

17 Andrea Griffith 27 2 2

18 Heather Austin 28 1 1

19 Jessica Hyland 25 1 1

Male 30-39 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Rick Romyn 31 8 9 5 22

2 Tom Slattery 34 10 10 20

3 Ed Swiacki 32 6 6 3 15



4 Neil Clark 38 10 10

5 Joe Engler 37 9 9

6 Phil Reilly 33 9 9

7 Martin Kane 39 4 4 8

8 Todd Setterlund 31 8 8

9 Tim Scanlon 37 8 8

10 Stuart Krissinger 35 7 7

11 Brian McCafferty 36 7 7

12 Jeffrey Lenderman 34 5 2 7

13 David Sutherland 38 7 7

14 Noel Marcelo 30 3 3 6

15 Erik Mens 32 6 6

16 Andres Calderon 31 5 5

17 Brenden Dorley 38 2 2 4

18 Michael Rankin 32 4 4

19 Ken Heft 1 1 2

20 Chris Simpkins 38 1 1

Female 30-39 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Ana Leonard 33 10 10 10 30

2 Dana Kolesar 30 9 9 9 27

3 Katarzyna Piskorska 33 8 4 7 19

4 Lisa Mazinas 37 6 8 14

5 Sue Anne Clark 37 6 7 13

6 Elizabeth Ford 33 4 3 6 13

7 Nichole Gebhart 30 7 5 12

8 Melissa Swiacki 34 1 5 6

9 Rebecca Savage 27 5 5

10 Mary Kay Fahy 35 4 4

11 Terri Erbarcher 36 3 3

12 Bonnie Hopwood 30 3 3

13 Marla Carson 35 3 3

14 Jamie Panzer 30 2 2

15 Erin Quinn 2 2

16 Juliana Vornoly 32 2 2

17 Megan Kotch 34 1 1

18 Julie Morrison 33 1 1

Male 40-49 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Matt Hayes 46 10 8 9 27

2 Rob Gallagher 44 9 6 6 21

3 Andy Lapat 46 8 5 7 20

4 Ed Yost 42 10 10 20

5 Russ Carstens 46 6 4 4 14

6 Peter Bittinger 44 9 9

7 Vincent Cragi 41 8 8

8 Ed Chan 43 7 7



9 Peter Millett 41 7 7

10 Jeffrey Connor 2 5 7

11 Joe Manion 43 5 1 6

12 Tony Van Dyke 40 4 4

13 Jan Grohoske 40 2 2 4

14 Tim Kreuger 44 3 3

15 Mike Halpern 3 3

16 George Dick 48 3 3

17 Jim Sextion 44 1 1

18 Rob Maresca 40 1 1

Female 40-49 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Mary Braverman 47 10 10 10 30

2 Christine McShea 41 9 9 9 27

3 Michelle Mantell 45 7 6 7 20

4 Cintia Bock 46 6 5 5 16

5 Beth Saunders 41 8 8 16

6 Janet Smith 46 3 7 10

7 Alicia Kopp 46 2 8 10

8 Linda Voicheck 42 4 3 7

9 Sheila Young 45 3 4 7

10 Margaret McGlaughin 47 6 6

11 Bridget Morse 45 5 5

12 Laura Powell 40 4 4

13 Leanne Acton 42 2 2 4

14 Elizabeth Lindgren 44 1 1 2

15 Shari Moskow 40 1 1

Male 50-59 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Joe Clark 52 9 10 10 29

2 Gary Fanelli 59 10 9 9 28

3 Mark Voicheck 52 6 8 8 22

4 Tim Young 50 5 7 6 18

5 Kevin Nolan 50 4 5 5 14

6 David Kolesar 54 3 3 4 10

7 Mike McGrath 50 8 8

8 Keith Brinks 52 7 7

9 Chuck Shields 51 7 7

10 Michael McKeon 54 6 6

11 Anthony Camp 57 2 2 4

12 Billy Nolan 51 4 4

13 Barry Blum 57 1 1 2 4

14 David Bock 50 3 3

15 Bob Starner 50 1 1

Female 50-59 Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Marjorie Olsho 52 10 10 10 30



2 Becky Brinks 50 9 9 9 27

3 Laura Yasso 50 8 8 8 24

4 Jaque Camp 53 6 5 6 17

5 Neysa Westman 56 7 7 14

6 Deb Yamashita 52 7 7

7 Diane McManus 59 6 6

8 Cheryl Conley 53 5 5

9 Debbie Cohen 53 4 4

Male 60+ Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 William Dolton 61 10 9 9 28

2 Jim Durkin 72 10 10

3 Bill Deasey 61 10 10

4 Robert Rende 8 8

5 George Hollingshead 74 8 8

Female 60+ Age 6/10/2010 7/8/2010 8/12/2010 Total Points

1 Mary Kessler 61 10 10 10 30




